

PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY COAST GUARD AUXILIARY DISTRICT WESTERN VISAYAS 604th COAST GUARD AUXILIARY SQUADRON CAPIZ



22 AUG 2022

604th CGAS SQUADRON ORDER NUMBER 60406-22

AWARD OF PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY 50TH ANNIVERSARY RIBBON

Pursuant to the reading of General Orders at the PCGA National Convention of 2022 and upon the advice of CGADWV Deputy Director Auxiliary District of Administration (DDADA) **AUX CAPT REX CASTAÑEDA PCGA** received 16 AUG 2022 @ 1156H, the following **604**th **CGAS** personnel are awarded and authorized to wear PCGA 50th Anniversary Ribbon for their attendance at and participation in NACON 22, held in Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu, PHL.

PCGA 50TH ANNIVERSARY RIBBON

AUX LT LEONARD W GEMAR PCGA

Submitted by:

AUX LT LEONÁRD W GEMAR PCGA DCSAS HRM, 604th CGAS, CGADWV

Approved by:

AUX COR ELISEO B TUAZON PCGA

Director Auxiliary Squadron, 604th CGAS, CGADWV